Suryoday Small  Finance Bank Ltd | IPO Note

March 16, 2020 2

Company background

Company started its operations as an SFB on January 23, 2017 pursuant to receipt

of the RBI Final Approval. Prior to commencement of operations as an SFB, it has

operated as an NBFC – MFI carrying out microfinance operations and operated

the joint liability group-lending model for providing collateral-free, small ticket-size

loans to economically active women belonging to weaker sections. The average

“priority sector” loans, as a percentage of average ANBC for Fiscal 2018, 2019

and 2020 was 99.1%, 112.1% and 103.7%, respectively. It has commenced

microfinance operations in 2009 and has since expanded operations across 12

states and union territories, as of July 31, 2020. As of July 31, 2020, the bank has

a customer base was 1.43 million and operates in 482 Banking Outlets including

137 Unbanked Rural Centres.

Issue details

IPO is a mix of OFS & issue of Fresh Equity Shares. The issue would constitute fresh

issue of upto 81,50,000 shares and an OFS of upto 1,09,43,070 shares in the

price band of `303-305 per share.

Exhibit 1: Pre and post IPO shareholding pattern

No of shares (Pre-issue) % (Post-issue) %

Promoter 29,734,732 30.3 29,734,732 28.0

Public 68,246,094 69.7 76,396,094 72.0

Total 97,980,826 100.0 106,130,826 100.0

 Source: Company, Angel Research

Note: Calculated at upper price band

Objectives of the Offer

 Augmenting the Bank’s Tier – 1 capital base to meet the Bank’s future

capital requirements

 To receive the benefits of listing of the Equity Shares on the Stock

Exchanges.

Key Management Personnel

Baskar Babu Ramachandran is the Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

of our Bank. He holds a bachelors degree in mechanical engineering from the

University of Madras and a master’s degree in business administration from the

Pondicherry University. Prior to co-founding Suryoday Micro Finance Private